

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 14586

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in CRLM No.  
2697/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VITHTHALBHAI P.PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMANSHU J GOSAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K.Abhichandani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Venkat Subramonium TR Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the amount of Rs.14,25,000/-  
deposited by respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in terms of the order  
dated 10th August, 2005 passed in Crl.Misc. Application  
No.2697 of 2005 in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Surat shall not be refunded without the leave of this Court.

[Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]  
Court Master